Carrying

Amount
$

Net fair
Value

$

Carrying
Amount

$

Net fair
Value

$

Financial assets
Cash and deposits 10,085,562 10,085,562 836,709 836,709
Receivables 119,113 119,113 97,957 97,957
Investment held for trading 1,514,427 1,514,427 155,058 155,058
 11,719,102 11,719,102 1,089,724 1,089,724
Financial liabilities
Convertible notes - - 362,241 362,241
Payables 143,619 143,619 165,021 165,021
 143,619 143,619 527,262 527,262

The financial instruments recognised at fair value in the statement of financial position have been
analysed and classified using a fair value hierarchy reflecting the significance of the inputs used in making
the measurements.  All financial instruments measured at fair value are level one, meaning fair value is
determined from quoted prices in active markets for identical assets.

Sensitivity Analysis -Interest Rate Risk

The Company has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance
date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could
result from a change in these risks.

 2020
$

2019
$

Change in loss
  Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points 100,690 8,364
  Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points (100,690) (8,364)

Change in equity
  Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points 100,690 8,364
  Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points (100,690) (8,364)

20. EARNINGS PER SHARE

a) Reconciliation of earnings to profit or loss:

Earnings/(loss) for the year  1,719,306 (1,804,071)
Earnings/(loss) used to calculate basic and diluted EPS 1,719,306 (1,804,071)

 2020 2019
 No. of Shares

No. of Shares

b) Basic and diluted weighted average number of ordinary
shares outstanding during the year used in calculating
dilutive EPS

336,137,190

241,943,079

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Cazaly Resources Limited Annual Report 2020

   46

 2020 2019
 $ $

21. CASH FLOW INFORMATION

 Reconciliation of cash flows from operating activities with
profit/(loss) after income tax

 Profit/(Loss) after income tax 1,719,306 (1,804,071)

Non-operating cash flows in loss for the year:

Depreciation 14,398 8,741
Property, plant and equipment written off 7,393 -
Net (Gain)/ Loss on sale of shares 1,300 -
Finance costs on convertible note 157,323 547,712
Net profit on the sale of exploration assets (3,917,005) (120,000)
Net loss on the sale of subsidiary 135,138 -
Employee & Consultant equity settled transactions 255,438 48,016
Fair value adjustment to investments (468,047) 98,557
Exploration write-off 394,219 520,505

 Changes in assets and liabilities:

Decrease/(increase) in trade receivables and prepayments 11,625 252,820
Increase/(decrease) in trade payables, accruals and
employee entitlements (19,359) (312,693)

 Cash outflow from operations (1,708,271) (760,413)

Financing Activity Information

 30 Jun 2019   Cashflows   Options issued   Conversion   Finance cost accrued  30 Jun 2020
Convertible Notes  (362,241) - - 518,458 (156,217) -

22. COMMITMENTS

In order to maintain rights of tenure to mining tenements, the Group would have the following discretionary
exploration expenditure requirements up until expiry of leases. These obligations, which are subject to
renegotiation upon expiry of the leases, are not provided for in the financial statements and are payable:

No longer than one year 34,230 303,066
Longer than one year, but not longer than five years 112,674 252,168
Longer than five years - -
 146,904 555,234

If the Group decides to relinquish certain leases and/or does not meet these obligations, assets recognised in